TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL			
CORPORATION, AS		07/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JONES & MITCHELL SPORTSWEAR, INC.	
Street Address:	11880 College Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2106279	JONES & MITCHELL	
Registration Number:	3575862	FOREVER FABULOUS	
Registration Number:	3901685	PLAYING THE FIELD	
Registration Number:	3716691		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5654.016

TRADEMARK
1 · 004579 FRAMF · 0568

E \$115 00 2106279

900196637 REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0568

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This release of security interest in United States trademarks (this "Release"), effective as

of July 1, 2011, is granted by General Electric Capital Corporation, in its capacity as

Administrative Agent (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement by and

between the Grantor and the Grantee, dated July 30, 2010, as amended, modified, restated and/or

supplemented form time to time the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for the Lenders and the

L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) whose business address is

500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661 (the "Grantee") to Jones & Mitchell

Sportswear, Inc., a Kansas corporation, whose business address is 11880 College Boulevard,

Suite 400, Overland Park, Kansas 66210 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated July

30, 2010 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement, the

Grantor has heretofore granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in, to and under the

Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including

those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the Obligations (as such term

is defined in the Credit Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee, and the other parties thereto,

dated as of July 30, 2010, as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to

time, the "Credit Agreement," and together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the

Guaranty and Security Agreement, the "Security Documents") of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA") dated as

of July 1, 2011, by and between Grantor and Boxercraft Incorporated ("Boxercraft"), pursuant to

NEWYORK 8205426 v1 (2K)

which Grantor has agreed to sell its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral to Boxercraft.

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions set forth in the APA, the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in and lien upon any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor its security interest in and lien on any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted to the Grantee by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Documents, which security interests were duly recorded on August 3, 2010 at Reel 4252, Frame 0935 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor, Boxercraft and Boxercraft's secured lenders to record this Release with the USPTO, and/or otherwise record or file this Release, or any other releases or documents that may be required, with applicable governmental offices or agencies in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral (and such parties shall be entitled to rely upon such authorization in making such recordations).

Grantee further agrees, at Grantor's sole expense, to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Grantor's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTEE has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name: David Indelicado
Title: Duly Audmort Zed Stynodory

STATE OF New York)ss:

Witness my hand and official seal.

DAPHNE E BRUCE

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01889057734

Qualified in longs County
By Commission Expires Mar 25, 20 4

Notary Seal:

Signature of Notary

Notary Stamp:

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

	GRANIUK:
	By: Name: Wlathoris Title: Secretary and Vicefresitent France and Administration
STATE OF DE OLICA COUNTY OF RESIDENCE))ss:)
evidence) to be the person whose name	before me the undersigned, a of
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Seal:	Notary Stamp: JACQUELYN A. GLOVER No. 817 Public, Gaorgia nichmond County My Commission Expires January 28, 2013

Trademark Lien Release
-4-

NEWYORK 8178445 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
JONES & MITCHELL	U.S.	2,106,279	October 21, 1997
FOREVER FABULOUS	U.S.	3,575,862	February 17, 2009
PLAYING THE FIELD	U.S.	3,901,685	January 4, 2011
DO	U.S.	3,716,691	November 24, 2009

NEWYORK 8205426 vl (2K)

RECORDED: 07/11/2011